HPLC Pump Component
EP-700
User’s ManUal
AC18-0816
     INTRODUCTION ........................................................................................................................................... 1
1. ImpORTaNT SafeTy INfORmaTION ........................................................................................................ 2
2. SpeCIfICaTIONS ........................................................................................................................................3

and optIonal partS
8.1. For Micro Flow Rate Type (M)
Part Name Type Code
Piston Seal HT-PS 550.560.00
Pump Piston HT-PP 550.555.00
Check Valve (Inlet) HT-IV F55.570.00
Check Valve (Outlet) HT-OV F55.571.00
Pump Unit MPU-7 570.100.00
Manual Injector SI-700 020.050.00
For inquiry about other parts or High Flow Rate Type (H), please contact Eicom
46
EU:     Email: info@eicomeurope.com     Phone: +(353) 1 902-2700
8. conSumableS, repaIr partS
and optIonal partS
9. technIcal materIal
9.1. Input/Output of External signal
ECD-700 has Input/Output Signal Terminal to control external device. The followings are details of input/output
circuit.
Photo Coupler
EP-700 Internal Circuit
EP-700 Internal Circuit
EP-700 Internal Circuit
Relay
More than 10 msec
Internal Signal: Photo Coupler Input
Applied Voltage: DC0V-DC12V
Power on: Pass current more than 8mA
Power off: Adjust leak current less than 10UA
Switch or
Relay Contact
External Signal: Relay contact
At Pump Error: ON
Rated Road: AC125V 0.3A
DC30V 1A
External Signal:
Voltage Signal
10 MPa -> 100 mV
Transistor or FET
47
US:     Email: info@eicomusa.com     Phone: (888) 680-7775
lImIted Warranty
Warranty Period: One year from the original purchase date, as defined by the date of your Eicom invoice. Except
   for valve unit-which is warranted for 6 months from the purchase date as defined by the date of
   your Eicom invoice.
Warranty Information: During warranty period, this Eicom product is covered by a limited liability warranty covering
   manufacture defects. In case that the machine is defective, it will be repaired or replaced free
   of charge.
Void of Warranty:  The manufacturer’s warranty will be void under the following conditions:
    1) Failure to follow instructions and warnings relating to product’s use.
    2) Repaired or altered by anyone other than Eicom.
    3) Damage during shipping or transit, or any other accidental damage.
    4) Damage due to use of improper voltages.
    5) Damage due to improper setup of the equipment.
    6) Damage due to any act of God.
    7) Any other inappropriate usage of parts or consumables that is not authorized by Eicom.
All rights reserved. Use of images and/or wording of this manual without express permission are completely prohibited.
Specifications and descriptions in this user guide are subject to change without prior notice. If you have any further
questions, please feel free to contact Eicom or its distributors.
48
EU:     Email: info@eicomeurope.com     Phone: +(353) 1 902-2700
lImIted Warranty
United States
7098 Miratech Drive, Suite 100,
San Diego, California  92121
E. info@eicomusa.com
P. 888.680.7775
F. 858.560.8040
Europe
Hilton House Ardee Rd, Ground Floor,
Rathimines Dublin 6, Ireland
E. info@eicomeurope.com
P. +(353) 1 902-2700